Project Name: City of Wahpeton Water Treatment Plant Improvements

Letting Date/Time: Thursday, June 19th, 2025 @ 10:00am

HR Green Job No.: 2202712.01

Location: Online Bid Submission www.questcdn.com Quest #: 9674659

Company Address Contact Name Email Address Phone Number Fax Business Designation Entry Date

QuestCDN Internal Client Success Acct. 1325 Best Practice Way, Quest, MN-545345 ClientSuccess skahl@questcdn.com 952-278-3345 NOT BIDDING 5/14/2025
PRIMEX 13005 16th Ave North Suite 100, Plymouth, MN-55441 Shaun Girard shaun.girard@sjeinc.com 763-559-0568 Supplier 5/15/2025
Christiansen Construction Company 1138 Mill Rd., Pender, NE-68047 Forrest Kramer fk@cccpender.biz 402-385-3027 402-385-3020 Prime Bidder 5/15/2025
Oldcastle Infrastructure 1601 E. 39th St. North, Sioux Falls, SD-57104 Douglas Schmidgall Douglas.Schmidgall@oldcastle.com 320-424-1638 none Supplier 5/15/2025
Plains Builders Exchange, Inc 220 N Kiwanis Ave, Sioux Falls, SD-57104 Andrea Pudwill info@plainsbuilders.com 605-334-8886 605-334-0112 Plan Room 5/15/2025
JElectric 611 Brown St, Hull, IA-51239 Mike Stoel mstoel@jelectric.us 712-439-6444 Subcontractor 5/15/2025
JCl Industries, LLC / OTC Industrial 1161 Southeast Hamblen Road, Lee Summit, MO-64081 Kathi Graham kathi.graham@otcindustrial.com 816-525-3320 Supplier 5/15/2025
Premier Electrical Corporation 4401 85th Avenue North, Brooklyn Park, MN-55443-1937 Tami Ehrlichman tehrlichman@premiercorp.net 763-424-6551 763-424-5225 Subcontractor 5/15/2025
Lincoln Builders Bureau 5910 S 58th St, Lincoln, NE-68516 Lincoln Builders Bureau info@buildersbureau.com 402-421-8332 402-421-8334 Plan Room 5/15/2025
Woodruff Construction, Inc 1890 Kountry Lane, Fort Dodge, IA-50501 Kevin Larsen kevinl@woodruff.build 5155761118 5159552170 Prime Bidder 5/15/2025
Electric Pump/Mc2 4280 E 14th Street, Des Moines, 1A-50313 Kyle Zaegel kzaegel@electricoump.com 800-383-7867 Supplier 5/15/2025
ConstructConnect 3825 Edwards Rd, Cincinnati, OH-45209 Eric Mills content@constructconnect.com 800-364-2059 866-570-8187 Plan Room 5/15/2025
Diamond Concrete and Construction, Inc. 2360 15th Street, Spirit Lake, IA-51360 Dean Madagan diamondconcretel@gmail.com 7123369062 7123399478 Subcontractor 5/15/2025
United Rentals Trench Safety 12488 Xenwood Avenue South, Savage, MN-55378 Cody Wrobel cwrobel@ur.com 952-224-6386 Supplier 5/15/2025
Core and Main LP 1830 Craig Park Ct, St Louis, MO-63146 Matthew Almquist matthew.almquist@coreandmain.com 3144324700 Supplier 5/15/2025
RP Constructors, LLC 1270 S Derby Lane, North Sioux City, SD-57049 Sheri L. Young bids@rpconstructors.com 7122221452 8554929920 Prime Bidder 5/15/2025
Journey Construction 4500 West 58th Street, Sioux Falls, SD-57108 Estimating bids@journeyconstruction.com 605-332-5968 Prime Bidder 5/15/2025
VESSCO, Inc. (lowa) 2740 Ford Street, Ames, IA-50010 Eric Lawrence/Cory Sonner elawrence@vessco.com (515) 233-8599 Supplier 5/15/2025
Bert Gurney & Associates 4428 South 108th Street, Omaha, NE-68137 Chris Johnson chrisj@bgagurney.com 402-551-7995 402-553-5879 Supplier 5/15/2025
Mellen CBIA 3404 S. 11th Street, Council Bluffs, IA-51501 Eric Deters edeters@melleninc.com 712-322-9333 Supplier 5/16/2025
In Control, Inc 5301 E River Rd, Fridley, MN-55421 Sales sales@incontrol.net 763-783-9500 Supplier 5/16/2025
Zimmer & Francescon, Inc. 6200 65th Avenue, Moline, IL-61265 Gary Ganoe garyg@zfpump.com 800-621-1118 877-244-2508 Supplier 5/16/2025
Ferguson Waterworks - Fargo 1917 1st Ave N, Fargo, ND-58102 Josh Schumann josh.schumann@ferguson.com 701-293-5511 701-232-8129 Supplier 5/16/2025
Minnesota Builders Exchange 1123 Glenwood Ave, Minneapolis, MN-55405 David Siegel addenda@mbex.org 612-381-2625 Plan Room 5/16/2025
Hohenstein Electric 81959 430th Ave, Lakefield, MN-56150 Lance Hohenstein hohelectric@gmail.com 507-662-4403 Subcontractor 5/16/2025
EES-Engineered Equipment Solutions 203 E. Main St, State Center, 1A-50247 Jim Streeter jim@e-equipmentsolutions.com 641-483-2904 888-421-2856 Supplier 5/16/2025
Thompson Solutions Group 2300 7th Street, Sioux City, 1A-51105 Tom Hermann tom.hermann@thompsonsolutionsgroup.com 712-224-3800 Subcontractor 5/16/2025
Plant & Flanged Equipment Company 10101 Xylite Street NE, Blaine, MN-55449-5227 Accounting accounting@plantandflanged.com 763-792-3870 763-792-3876  Supplier 5/19/2025
Vander Pol Excavating, LLC 808 Highway 10 West, Orange City, IA-51041 Deb Anema deb@vpexc.com 712-737-4050 712-737-8050 Subcontractor 5/20/2025
Malloy Electric Supply SF 809 W Russell St, Sioux Falls, SD-57104 Todd Olmschenk malloybids@malloyelectric.com 651-802-0056 Supplier 5/20/2025
GCC Ready Mix 351 W Maple Dr, Hartley, IA-51346 Kyle Petrich kpetrich@gcc.com 712-541-0976 Supplier 5/20/2025
John T. Jones Construction Company 2213 7th Avenue North, Fargo, ND-58108-2424 Estimating estimating@jtjconst.com 701.232.3358 701.232.7040 Prime Bidder 5/20/2025
Whipps Inc. 370 S. Athol Road, Athol, MA-01331 Alison Tracy alisont@whipps.com 978-249-7924 978-249-3072 Supplier 5/20/2025
Northern lowa Construction Products 3927 West Airline Hwy, Cedar falls, IA-50613 Ryan Buffington NICPRyanBuff@gmail.com 319-290-4821 Supplier 5/21/2025
Superior Ind. Equip. 1609 Afton Road, Sycamore, IL-60178 Dalton Royer droyer@superiorpumps.com 515-815-8900 515-815-8898 Subcontractor 5/21/2025
Staab Construction Corporation 1800 Laemle Avenue, Marshfield, WI-54449 ron twardowski bid@staabco.com 715-387-8429 715-384-4846 Prime Bidder 5/22/2025
iPlumb Plumbing PO box 41, Spencer, IA-51301 Jordan boyd boydiplumb@gmail.com 7123468616 Subcontractor 5/22/2025
American Underground Supply LLC 3008 Morningside Rd, fremont, NE-68025 David Tafolla bids@ausupply.com 4027042290 Supplier 5/23/2025
TJ Electric and Controls LLC 200 4th Ave. NE, WEST BEND, IA-50597 Tory Schmidt tschmidt@tjelectricandcontrols.com (515) 341-7689 Subcontractor 5/23/2025
Vant Hof Concrete Inc 1245 North Main AVE, Sioux Center, IA-51250 Dylon dylon@vanthofconcrete.com 712-722-3630 Subcontractor 5/24/2025
Hodges Farms and Dredging 501 N West st, Lebo, KS-66856 Jeff Hodges jeff@hodgesfd.com 620-343-0513 Subcontractor 5/27/2025
IES Electrical 120 S. Lincoln St., Holdrege, NE-68949 |ES Electrical - Estimating estimating.nebr@ieselectrical.com 308 995 4462 Subcontractor 5/27/2025
Gil Haugan Construction, Inc. 200 East 60th Street North, Sioux Falls, SD-57104 Brent Williamson brent.w@gilhaugan.com 605-336-6082 605-336-0051 Prime Bidder 5/28/2025
Omaha Builders Exchange n/a Lisa Shockey lisa.shockey@omahaplanroom.com n/a n/a NOT BIDDING 5/28/2025
Griffin Dewatering 6414 S 84th Street, Omaha, NE-68124 Dave Gamerl Dave.Gamerl@griffindewatering.com 4023315000 4023313038 Subcontractor 5/29/2025
Pollution Control Systems 102 e 4 th st, vinton, IA-52343 mark vogt markvogt19: il.com 319-472-4082 319-472-5898 Supplier 5/30/2025
Kingdom Builders Masonry, LLC 816 E Blue Eart Ave, Fairmont, MN-56031 Corey Freitag Corey@kingdombuildersmasonry.com 507-399-1581 Subcontractor 5/30/2025




